

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 5562 of 2025**Shoukilal Mahant **Versus** Union Of India**Order on Board**

29/10/2025	Mr. Sushobhit Singh, counsel for petitioner. None for respondent No.1. Mr. Chetan Singh Chauhan, counsel for respondents No.2 to 5. Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, P.L. for State-respondents No.6 & 7. Heard. Learned counsel for respondents No.2 to 7 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply to the petition as also to the application for grant of interim relief. As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 17th of November, 2025. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	