



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 5562 of 2025

SHOUKILAL MAHANT *versus* UNION OF INDIA

Order on Board

17/11/2025	Mr. Sushobhit Singh, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. R.K. Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for respondent No.1. Mr. Chetan Singh Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.2 to 5. Ms. Upasana Mehta, Govt. Advocate for respondent No.6 & 7. Heard. Learned counsel for respective respondents pray for further time to file reply. As prayed by learned counsel for respective respondents, list this petition in the week commencing 8.12.2025. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
--------------------------	---

roshan/-