

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 5562 of 2025****SHOUKILAL MAHANT *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

22/04/2026	Mr. Sushobhit Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Prashansana Garg, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Chetan Singh Chouhan, counsel for respondents No. 2 to 5. Dr. Arham Siddiqui, PL for the State. Since, the matter in respect of Kotwari Land has been referred to the Larger Bench as such the matter is directed to be listed in the month of June, 2026. List this case in the month of June, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-------------------	--

Raghu Jat